Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

: December 14, 2000
Mr. David Costa

Eagle Cleaners

1100 North 50* Street

Tampa, Florida 33619

Re: Facility No.: 0571257-001
Dear Mr. Costa:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on November 9, 2000.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection '

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
district or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

A L D

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Thomas Shelton, Hillsborough County

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.



N TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ~ ANNUAL COMPLAINTDISCOVERY ||~ REINSPECTION [ ]
IMEN. DA TIME OUT:__ /2’30 /) arso¥_57/JS7 -po /
TYPE OF FACILITY:_ Per D ¢ legnerS

FACILITY NAME:_ Eanle ¢ [ecnyers | DATE:_ lo - —gw

FACILITY LOCATION: 1500 A delbive g2
TempPa , | 22 é0C
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_Day.ed  Ca s i PHONE NuMBER: [ 273 ) 24 f - $/ 4

B/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP A N REQUIRED
L
% '
3 0, Y
//@,\4‘4 % 2
1834 60 ' - \ =4
N
COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES@/NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: R Mon il
(Appmnmatc)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: YO ham m o c9 No2e
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: N\ Afw\ﬁdu " PHONE NUMBER: %/l 3-272 K830

Pagc_\_ofJ__. ' ~. . Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
‘ . TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL (INSI, INS2) Q/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (cn a

RE-INSPECTION (FUul) Q

AIRS ID#: DATE: 10-5-00 TIMEIN: &A™ TIME OUT: /0.'3@,4/1«;

FACILITY NAME: Eag le 2 éa e S

FACILITY LOCATION: _ /500 L cth deBlive o1
TamPq , Bl 33406
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Devd  Coste PHONE: (£/3 ) 2(F-5d4«

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION A _ Il
(check éppropria_te box) 'Facility Compliance Status: . IN Qa
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q (ARMS Data) - MNC Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a © SNC  Q
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION 4 . |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: - 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of busmess/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source A
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area sourcé Q 4. New large area source D
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr bath types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ‘ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay ON  QOCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

& facility qualified for a general permit as number A . \ . above
Qa facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
| facility was gallons.

S — o ————

1 of : Revised 07/28/00



[PART I1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

1.
2.
5

3.

4.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? @/Y aN awva
Examining the containers for leakage? OZ{Y aN GN/A
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading? Y OGN

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at ,g{
least 24 hours prior to disposal? - : Y ON ON/A

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy @nN OnA

HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

ﬁ

1.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be eq'uipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
‘(complete A and B below). ’

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? &4’ aN
. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ‘Z{Y aN QnN/A
. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the é
condenser upon opening the door? : Y ON QN/A
. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated g
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Y ON
. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the G{
condenser exceeded 45°F? ' Oy ON ON/A
Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after J
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy gan




. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

E’/DN/A
‘Qy @N awva

av ok

ay Glg aNvA
ay fiz{ Qw/a-

ay aN QN/A

Qy D‘< ON/A

ay Q{ aN/A
JY aN

erART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

|

2

3.

N bk

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

L.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring'data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

SE——— = — n— S— ———

3of5

Revised 07/28/00



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources; bi- -weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? _ : E/Y aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? @/ awN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, Q/ E/
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Y, ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating J aN OnN/A Stills 24 aN aw/a
Filter gaskets and seating Y,

Y ON Qna Exhaust dampers ?DN aN/A
Pumps E{Y aN Qw/Aa Diverter valves Z

Solvent tanks and containers @/Y N OwA Cartridge filter housings QY QN DN/A

Water separators Y ON QN/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condenséd solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (poticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrﬁmentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

S\DDDDD
Z A ,

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ' A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy OGN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ' Qy an
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy QN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy OGN

MO\/\Q\MMDE MO?;Q""'} /0 -—5_"po

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

M-w?a/u; -3on7/7\5

Unsbector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

. - TN T ey om0 NN



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Eagle Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 1500 North Ac/une Avenue - | CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813)248-8444
MAILING ADDRESS: Same ' CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33606
INSPECTION DATE: | TIMEIN: | TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
October 5, 2000 9:00AM | 10:30 AM Annual - In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 057

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perchloroethylene ( Perc ) Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): David J. Costa

The purpose of the visit was an annual inspection. We found the following:
This was the initial inspection
The gauge temperature reading will be recorded weekly.
The vicinity around-the dry cleaning machine was very clean and well maintained.
The Perc loaded directly with a hookup connection. No container of perc was at the site.
The machines were in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.
The waste from the dry cleaning machine will be properly store in the tied lid containers to be
disposed in accordance with regulations.
7. There is an owner’s manuals kept on site the manual include startup, shutdown and
malfunction plan.
8. The models of dry cleaning machine is as follows:
Hero Tech Com33
Serial No #25485
Note: we will make another inspection within next 3 months to inspect his record keeping.

SN o ol e

INSPECTED BY: DATE:
Mohammad Nozari October 5, 2000




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM

Part III. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the e@qf the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep@ copy of t ?.[grm for your files.
®

A
Facility Name and Location ® T %

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or indiv@dual owrer):

Chadeg.cx Ot TIne.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Z“?/ﬁ:‘ Clepners %% @

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLIZGooD 68244

4. Facility Location:
Street Address:

City:

o s bareus L : :
J108 W Soth st Femon > 165 bovedy ZipCode: 3345

ber(DEPIUS

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Name: th‘ D 00.5 . .Title: ge S 0 NEr

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm:
Street Address: (S22 Lec‘f"’hﬂ ‘
City: , County: . Zip Code:
k4 7_3ran(‘on v F . P
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
* Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

SMME e Hbose

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) - 14

Effective: 2/24/99



Facility Information

1.(2) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY

How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? [ I ]

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device [nstalled

From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
SePtt purchase, write “SAME")

SePr i dav ExistinCA/None required Sme

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY
How many washers do you have on-site? [ & |

How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? | & |

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,
1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer - (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required .
E)Zisting/New RC/CA/None required "/
/ Existing/New  RC/CA/None required
*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?

[ 83 | gallons (You must fill this in)

S’dpf, Joed -~ ] er
(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months J:’% | o
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] Did not keep records: | |
New store: [ /' ] New machine | \/I

Unopened store | (date of expected opening 59.’ + "rmj'\

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
Effective: 2/24/99



3. What is the facility's source_classiﬁcation based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source

D ‘-to-dry machines only on-site /(used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
" Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)

Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source [ |

Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)

Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) [ | Refrigerated condenser

Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | |

Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following exemption
criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exempt |2S ] OR
No such units on-site . [ ]

How many boilers do you have on-site? [ 4 |
For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: |(26 ] [ I ]

What type of fuel do you use? [ | propane [ x | natural gas

No. 2 fuel oil ] No. 4 fuel oil
I ] No. 6 fuel oil | ] Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

b D b

(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
Effective: 2/24/99



7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this
notification form; the permit number(s) are

L
( Zz | No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, [ agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part [l of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

.‘DGV\D 3- QO)‘W

Print nam¢ oP\¢esponsible official

40 (\ QJ“ | Né”ﬂ')dao

Signature < Date

i A’PV\ Qggdém:/’*lms 7LZ|,> ‘g/m
vA 741‘ ~ 0«”7 on St é' 2000 Wl"'\d
bJAS Neot Q((@,V(é

: B15-247 -Grey

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER ?i‘

AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM (2
. .
) 62.
Part II1. Notification of Intent to Use General Per%{é o \;‘1
= 2 o

%0@

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the

%ff@smgs\.

for gour

B

ba O
Facility Name and Location _ 2
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
¥ ( \(\a(_\e"zrc\( ‘QV\TQ}pf*%) e .
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
Caale. Clecns s

3. Hazardolis Waste Generator Identification Number:
'l
4. Facility Location:

Street Address: oo e

City: ~ e County: Hiiisbuse l_ Zip Code:

BoON. SU"CY Building K ik 143 “lomen 33619

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Name: Title:
X \ )av.‘é Qosjk ' - Owuse

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: )
Street Address: 1543 keéqcs&c wé Drive

City: County: . Zip Code:
i ‘BPM\A&/\ i lis bocoo Q- 335700
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

p—
Telephone: (%13 ) a7 -Qss§ Fax: (81> )268 - 334ty

%

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Np%nd Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

K )aed Q%chr
10. Facility Contact Address:
Hos- N SRSk Quﬁlns'ﬂ_ e T4

Street Address:

City: County: - - Zip Code:
« ity PPN ounty U'“) b‘{‘dd\' ip Code 33619

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: .
< Telephone: (813 ) AY7 ixse Fax: (8)} )ASH - 3Zvy

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 13
Effective: 2/24/99 '



Facility Information
1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY
How many dry-to-dry machines do you have

on-site?

L

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Status
(circle one)

Date Initially Purchased
From Manufacturer

Control Device Required*

(circle one)

Date Control Device Installed
(if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME")

ZI mg 60 ExistinggNew  (ECICA/None required SApme
Existing/New - RC/CA/None required
Existing/New RC/CA/None required

CA = carbon adsorber

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY

How many washers do you have on-site?

. j N W h L T . o F

I
If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,
1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

How many dryers/reclaimers do y‘ou have on-site?

Date Control Device Installed

Date Initially Purchased Status o
(if already inciuded at time of

From Manufacturer (circle one)

Control Device Required*
(circle one)

purchase, write “SAME")
£ 130 [dd Existin @:A/None reqﬁifed"' e S An
' Existing/New *  RC/CA/Noné required R
Existing/New  RC/CA/None required
*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months? -

(6 3 ]gallons (You must fill this in) JTARt v f

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? (_/ ] months
Cheick v}hy it is less than 12 months:* New owner:'[ %W | Did notkeeprecords: [ ___J.
New store: [ X ] New machine % ) _
Unopened store [___] (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14

Effective: 2/24/99



3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?7
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source ]
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source L1
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to sectxon (5) of Part I1 of this notification form?
(Indxcarc with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) i ] Refrigerated condenser
Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source

Carbon adsorber { i Refrigerated condenser | ]
Refrigerated condenser | ] SR .

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the foUowmg exemption
criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria). . A

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ !} OR
No such units on-site [ ]

How many boilers do you have on-site? [ | ] .
For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [ 2O ] | 1 ]

What type of fuel do you use? [ } propane [ X ] natural gas

I ] No. 2 fuel oil [ } No. 4 fuel oil
[ | No. 6 fuel oil { ] Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Rec_ordkeep‘mg Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
() Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

NS NR

(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
Effective: 2/24/99



7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

notification form; the permit number(s) are

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this
L]

No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, [ agree to operate and
maintain the air pollulant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Dgpartment of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

£ l&-"‘é’ . o\s)’a

Print name of responsible official

mmp\[\ﬁw)\ 4 SJ&— b, zo.m)

W Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
Effective: 2/24/99




oL U i

SOOMIRIE TR GRERL AMEK CLEANERY

99/11/2090 16:57 3087 8399 STEINER aTLAb .

Plant Name: E,g;,(e O Lans 28
Address: /g A DA éfvf?&/

W

Make: L5000 Jocin (v 33 MotelWo  ammanden 3
saii o 2L 9 5~ AF5T

4

IMPORTANT NOTICE

The equipment you have purchased is desigued for ues with Perchlorosthylene
solvent, also known as “perc”, which hgs been deemed 20 bé¢ 2 hazardous
supstance. You must take appropriats precsutions during the hendling, use,
storage and dispoesd of this subhstance, as well ag any other articles or materials
which come in contast with Perchloroethylene including westss, parts, or devices,
§¢ as to avoid any digcharge ox release of Parchloroethylene to the suvironment.
You ghouid take appropriate precautions in disposing of among other things,
used (spent) filter cartridges, still residves, Lint, waste watar form the water
peparators or other waste matorials. '

Tt ig your responsidility to comply with all applicable lawa, regulstions and
crdimences pertaining to the handling, use, storage and disposal of
Perchlorcethylene as well as all other parts, devices or materials that have zome

into contact or Deen contaminsgted with Perc.‘nloroethylenJ/ /
J

or Authorized Representative)
v Dasd_ (2S7#A

(Print Name of Signer above]

Signed. C

At} oD i Fi Frid



INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sensitivity: COMPANY CONFIDENTIAL Date: A4=Nov=2000 07:09%am
From: Sandy Bowman = TAL
BOWMAN S
Dept: Air Resources Management

TelNo: 850/921-9583

To: Nozari@epcjanus.epche.org
CC: wWilliam bavis TAL ( DAVIS W )
CC: shelton@epcjanus.epche.org

Subject: RE: Eagle Cleaners % ﬂof///gﬁ "/—— 00/

Mohammad,

We received a notification form for Eagle Cleaners on November 9, 2000.
the location address for this facility is 1100 N 50th Street in Tampa.

The notification form for Eagle Cleaners we received along with the
inspection checklist on November 13, 2000 identifies the location address for
this facility as 1500 N 50th Street. This form also identifies the facility
contact as David Costa at 1100 N 50th Street. Additionally, the address on the
corresponding inspection checklist identifies the location as 1500 N Acline
Ave.

I am not certain if this only one facility or three separate
facilities, all owned by David Costa. I would appreciate it if you would
straighten this out for me. In the meantime, the notification form received on
November 9 (1100 N 50th St) is being reviewed for entitlement. I am holding

the notification form received on Novembeéxr 13z (1500 N 50th St)and the checklist
(1500 N Acline Ave) until I hear from you.

Thanks for looking into this for me.

Sandy
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